DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND LAND USE Last Updated (February 14, 2007)

EL CAJON OFFICE (EC)

200 E. MAIN STREET, 6™ FLOOR
#201(MAIL STATION S563)

EL CAJON, CA 92020

(619) 441-4030

KEARNY MESA OFFICE (KM)
5201 RUFFIN ROAD, SUITE B
(MAIL STATION 0650)

SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

(858) 694-2960; (800) 411-0017

SAN MARCOS OFFICE (SM)
151 EAST CARMEL STREET
(MAIL STATION N562)

SAN MARCOS, CA 92078
(760) 471-0730

GARY L. PRYOR, DIRECTOR - (858) 694-2962

NAME PHONEND.  LOC NAME PHONEND.  LOC
Aguinaga, Mario (760) 471-0730 SM Cashier (858) 694-3758
Ainza, Manuel (858) 565-5920 100 Casson, Anna Support Services
Alvarez, Ernesto (858) 495-5802 KM Cham, Cherie 619) 441-4030 EC
Anderson, James “Rusty” (619) 441-4030 EC Chief's Conference Room (858) 694-2013 KM
Andrew, Dave (858) 565-5920 KM Cibit, Cathy (858) 694-2457
Angelo, Nancy (760) 471-0730 SM Citrano, Robert (858) 694-3229
Apodaca, Antonio (760) 471-0730 SM City of San Diego-Planning (619) 236-6460
Aquino, Emmet (858) 694-8845 KM Clerk of the Board (619) 531-5700
Arganda, Dorothy (760) 471-0730 SM Cline, Tracy (858) 495-5513 013
Assessor’s Office (619) 236-3771 Code Enforcement
El Cajon (619) 441-4264 EC
Bahman, Daniel (858) 694-3294 KM San Marcos (760) 940-2893 SM
Balke, Lewis (619) 441-4030 EC Coffey-Garcia, Pamela (858) 694-2466
Baltazar, Hector (858) 694-3829 87 Collins, Natasha (619) 441-4030 EC
Barker, Kelly (858) 694-2482  MSCP Computer Room (858) 694-3721 KM
Barling, Aaron (858) 694-3714 P00 Conde, Gloria (619) 441-4030 EC
Barrion, Raymond (858) 565-5920 BLDG Conley, Lorna (619) 441-4030 EC
Bataller, Travis (858) 565-5920 BLDG Conners, Michelle 858) 495-5292 KM
Batchelor, Jason (858) 694-2143 GIS Cotton/Beland (858) 625-0051 KM
Beddow, Donna (858) 694-3656 079 County General Information (858) 694-3900
Bennett, James (858) 694-3820 KM Covic, Mario (858) 694-3055 78
Bennett, John (Noise) (858) 694-3729 142
Bilodeau, Monica (858) 694-3085 22 Dawson, Paul (858) 694-3000 KM
Bishop, Flores (858) 495-5241 34 DeRose, William (619) 441-4284
Blackson-Eberwein, Kristin (858) 694-3012 36 DeStefano, Joe (858) 694-3692 HW
Boghossian, Harry (619) 441-4030 EC Del Pizzo, Patrick (858) 495-5197 GIS
Bradley, Peggy (Chief, Land Use) (858) 694-2979 058 Derham, Shelley (858) 565-5920 KM
Brogan, Tom (760) 471-0730 SM Dessel, Diana (858) 565-5920 KM
Brown, Pat (858) 694-3011 72 Doty, Robert (619) 441-4030 EC
Buegge, Jeremy (858) 694-3719 Doty, Victoria (760) 471-0730 SM
Building Conference Room (858) 505-6410 KM Down, Sally (619) 441-4551 EC
Building Division (Kearny Mesa) (858) 565-5920 Downs, Janice (858) 565-5981 KM
Outside Area Code (888) 336-7553 KM DPLU General Information (858) 694-2960 KM
FAX (Building) (858) 694-3787 Duncan, William (760) 471-0730 SM
FAX (Enforcement) (858) 694-3787
Building Division (El Cajon) (619) 441-4030 Eady, Glenn (619) 441-4030 EC
FAX (Building) (619) 441-4411 Eisele, Robert (858) 694-2754
FAX (Enforcement) (619) 441-3499 Elias, Pam (Chief, Land Use) (858) 495-5020 091
Building Division (San Marcos) (760) 471-0730 Elias, Shoshana (760) 471-0730 SM
FAX (Building) (760) 940-2925 Engelman, Jessica (619) 441-4269 EC
FAX (Enforcement) (760) 940-2994 Environmental Health (858) 565-5173
Building Permits Pre- Submittal (858) 565-5920
Bunnemeyer, Dag (858) 694-2581  I0NING Farace, Joseph (858) 694-3690 083
Bush, Michele (858) 694-3856 75 FAX (Regulatory Staff) (858) 694-3373
Buyayo, Angie (858) 694-2423 88 FAX (Zoning) (858) 495-5550
FAX (Director’s Area) (858) 694-2555
Caballes, Cecillia (858) 694-3817 4A FAX (PPCC) (858) 694-3591
Caldwell, Stella (858) 495-5375 070 FAX (KM - Building) (858) 694-3787 KM
Cammall, Barbara (858) 694-3009 FAX (KM - Enforcement) (858) 694-3787 KM
Campos, Jennifer (858) 495-5204 017 FAX (KM — Zoning) (858) 495-5550
Carmichael, LeAnn (858) 694-3739 019 FAX (El Cajon — Building) (619) 441-4411 EC
Carroll, Amy (858) 565-5920 BLDG FAX (El Cajon — Enforcement) (619) 441-3499 EC
Casey, Melanie (858) 694-3851 121



NAME

FAX (SM --- Building)

FAX (SM --- Enforcement)
FAX (Fire Services Section)
Fitzgerald, Timothy
Fitzhugh, Janice

Fogg, Mindy

Foster, Brian (Temp expert)
Francois, Pam

Frischer, Debra

Gaffrey, (Steven) Kelly

Gaines, Stephanie

Gardner, James

Gibson, Eric (Deputy Director)
Giffen, Jason

Gilmore, Scott

Gonzales, Curt

Goddard (Monzon) Cheryl
Gordon, Carol

Gordon, Lea

Gretler, Darren (Chief, Land Use)
Griffith, Amber

Grunow, Richard

Gungle, Ashley

Gunther, James

Haile, Nahom

Hale, Sarah E.

Hall, Carrie
Hamilton, Megan
Harrison, Dagmara
Hart, Tom

Hayman, Ed
Heacock, Luanne
Health Department
Healy, Patrick
Hebert, Carl
Heidenreich, Chris J.
Help Desk

Hersch, Lauren M.
Hernandez, Candace
Hingtgen, Robert
Hobson, Peggy
Hofreiter, Larry
Hogan, Mike

Holler, Ilvan (Deputy Director)
Hong, Yiging

Horne, Robert J.
Hutchison, James

Information (County)

Jasso, Juan
Jaszkowiak, Priscilla
Jeffers, Kristina
Johannes, Danielle
Johnson, Michael
Johnston, Kevin
Jones, Cheryl

Jones, Elijah
Jones, Steven

PHONE NO.
(760) 940-2925
(760) 940-2994
(858) 694-2807
(760) 940-2929
(760) 940-2872
(858) 694-3831
none
(760) 940-2954
(858) 495-5201

(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-3493
(619) 441-4283
(858) 694-2952
(858) 694-3720
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3696
(858) 694-2964
(858) 565-5920
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3730
(858) 694-8847
(858) 694-3010
(858) 565-5981
(760) 471-0730

(858) 694-2321
(760) 940-2885
(760) 471-0730
(858) 694-3694
(858) 565-5920
(858) 495-5288
(858) 694-3495
(858) 694-2733
(858) 565-5173
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3819
(760) 940-2818
(858) 573-3938
(760) 940-6819
(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-3712
(760) 471-0730
(858) 694-8846
(858) 694-3708
(858) 694-3789
(858) 565-5920
(619) 441-4083

(858) 495-5296
(858) 694-3900

(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-2962
(858) 694-3036
(858) 694-2972
(858) 505-6380
(858) 694-3084
(858) 694-3816

(858 694-2962
(760) 471-0730

LOC
SM
SM
KM
SM
SM
131

SM
ONING

EC

008
82A
109
043
082
KM
KM
KM
KM
KM

Ioning

KM
SM
SM
31

KM
KM
KM
KM

KM

PRCC
SM

SM
EC
136
SM
049
81
006
103
EC

PPCC
COoC

KM
KM
KM
KM
KM
KM
024

PPCC

NAME

Kahler, David
Kelley, Becky
Kirkland, Tim
Klima, Jamie
Kraft, Don
Krzys, Greg

La Montagne, Neal
Lambert, Richard
Landfill

Lardy, Christina
Lardy, Eric
Lawrence, Mike
Laybourne, Patricia
Lee-Cristaldi, Bianca
Lennox, Jamie
Ligayon, Sheila
Like, William
Loewer, Renee
Loftis, Victoria
Lowe, Anna

Loy, Maggie
Lynch, Dahvia

Mabolia, Lily
Madden, Lauren M.
Mail Room

Malek, Cameron
Mank, Justin
Mapping-DPW
Mapping-Spec. Plans
Marquez, Victoria
Marsh, Bets
Martin, Kimberly
Martin, Ross
Mattke, Bob

Mattke, Bob (Alternate)

Maxson, Alyssa
McCarthy, Shawn
McCarty, Aaron R.
McKeighan, Brian
McKeighan, Paul
McLaughlin, D.J.
Meier, Shauna
Miller, Kenneth
Milner, Ernie
Mitchell, Traci
Moran, Cecilia S.
Morcos, Marc

Morrison, Michelle
Mueller, John

Murphy, Jeff (Chief, Land Use)

Murray, John
Murray, Steve
Muto, Devon

Nagem-Tavernelli, Lory

Nagle, Bob

Nelson, Peggy
Nicholas, Stephanie
Ng, Eric

PHONE NO.
(858) 694-3040
(760) 940-2872
(760) 471-0730
(858) 694-3008
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3103

(858) 694-3722
(619) 441-4582
(858) 694-2178
(858) 694-2531
(858) 694-8848
(760) 471-0730
(858) 694-3497
(858) 694-2248
(858) 694-8911
(760) 940-2893
(858) 565-5920
(858) 495-5078
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3704
(858) 694-3736
(858) 694-3075

(858) 694-3291
GP2020

(858) 694-3018
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3659
(858) 694-3285
(858) 694-3292
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-3752
(858) 495-5364
(858) 694-2783
(858) 565-5920
(760) 471-0730
(858) 694-3737
(760) 940-3782
GP2020

(760) 471-0730
(760) 471-0730
(858) 495-5047
(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-2951
(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-2975
(760) 940-2893
(760) 471-0730

(858) 694-2962
(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-3765
(760) 471-0730
(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-3016

(858) 694-3823
((760) 471-0730
(858) 694-3530
(858) 565-5920
(858) 565-5920

LOC
130
SM
SM
Support
KM
040

GP2020
EC

KM
GP2020
SM
Ioning
KM

SM
KM

KM
KM
075

025
KM
KM
KM
GIS
KM
KM
111
CR

118
KM
SM
SM
SM
KM
SM
SM
ZC
KM
KM
EC
061
SM
SM

PPCC
EC
003
SM
EC
KM

033
SM

KM
KM



NAME

Noise Complaints

Oakes, George

PHONE NO.
(858) 694-3741

(619) 441-4030

Oberbauer, Tom (Chief, Land Use)(858) 694-3701

Olds, LaMar
Olson, Matt

Pacleb, Elmer
Parks & Recreation
Parks, Sandy

Pauu Jr., Penu
Payroll

Personnel (DPLU)
Phone Center

Pine, James
Polinsky Center
Powers, Terry

Project Processing

Project Processing (Toll Free)
Pryor, Gary (Director, DPLU)
Public Works (Information)

Quasarano, Susan

Ramaiya, Jarrett
Registrar of Voters

Rivera, Ardee
Rivera, Nora
Robles, Lisa
Rodriguez, Mirilla
Rosa, Melissa
Rosario, June
Ross, Gary
Rossi, Elaine
Rostodha, Phil
Rotolo, Karen
Rowan, Rosemary

Russell, Glenn (Chief, Land Use)

Sakdarak, Souphalak
Santos, Marigold
Sarmiento, Gilbert
Scattergood, lan
Schwartz, Kathleen
Schweitzer, Ana
Sepulveda, Rosanne
Seymour, Brian
Sloan, Christine
Slovick, Mark

Smith, Greg

Smith, Marisa

Snack Bar

Sotto, Linda

Spar, Lori

Stiehl, Carl

Steinhoff, Ralph (Fire Marshall)
Steven, Heather
Stephenson, Roberta
Stevenson, Christine
Stocks, William
Street Addresses
Supplies

Survey Records

(858) 694-3006
(858) 495-5374

(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-3030
(858) 694-2959
(619) 441-4497
(858) 694-2972
(858) 694-2961
(858) 694-2960
(858) 495-5434
(858) 514-4600
(858) 694-3754

(858) 694-3292
(800) 411-0017
(858) 694-2962
(858) 694-2212

(858) 495-5477

(858) 694-3015
(858) 570-1061

(858) 495-5952
(858) 694-3797
(858) 694-2262
(619) 441-4794
Student Worker
(858) 694-2602
(858) 505-6466
(760) 471-0730
(858) 694-3034
(858) 694-3711
(858) 694-2976
(858) 694-2981

(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-3818
(619) 441-4511
(619) 441-4083
(760) 940-2872
(858) 694-3766
(858) 694-3723
(858) 694-8911
(858) 495-5257
(858) 495-5172
(760) 940-2831
(858) 495-5044
(858) 541-7879
(858) 495-5156
(858) 694-2969
(760) 940-2863
(858) 495-5092
(858) 495-5145
(858) 694-3680
(858) 694-3685
(858) 694-3913
(858) 694-3797
(858) 694-2959
(858) 694-3253

Loc

EC
005
057

EC

KM
EC
061
060

KM
KM
14

PPCC

001

32
KM

PPCC
KM
ZONING
EC
KM
WP
GIS
SM
KM
KM
26
22

EC

KM
EC

EC

SM
KM
KM
KM
KM
KM
SM
ZC

KM
KM
KM
SM
KM
KM
KM
133
071
KM
KM
KM

NAME

Swaby, Chantelle
Switzer, Dixie

Taber, Veronica
Tan, Patricia
Tanala, Jocelyn
Tartaglia, Nick
Taylor, Jeff
Taylor, Sheila
Taylor, Tim
Terry, Jerry
Thomas, John
Tjiong, Judy
Tosh, Claire
Training Conference Room
Trejo, Naomi R.
Trieu, Cara

Valdez, Saul

Ventura, Denise
Vickers, Barbara

Wagschal, Adam

Waits, Jennifer L.

Watershed Protection Program
Weinsaft, Kara

Wells, Keith

West, Sandra

Westling, Clay (Acting Chief)
White, Chris

Wilson, Theresa

Winslow, Rob

Woodhouse, Ralph

Wong, Eric

Wong, Jimmy

Wright, Gail

Wu, Katie C.

Wurst, Enrique

Yakos, Randy
Yip, Michelle

Zuppiger, Kim
Zoning
East County

North County
Zoning Counter (Toll Free)

S:\pvtdcs\contacts\phone list\2007

PHONE NO.
(858) 694-3731
(858) 694-3041

(858) 565-5920
(858) 694-2727
(858) 495-5605

(858) 694-8993
(619) 441-4030

(858) 495-5963
(858) 694-3706
(858) 694-2961
(619) 441-4030
(858) 495-5481
(858) 694-2237
(858) 495-5134
(858) 495-5255
(858) 694-3758

(858) 694-3710

(858) 495-5199
(858) 565-5981

(858) 495-5254
(858) 565-5981

LOC
042
KM

KM
KM
KM
PRCC
EC
PRCC
KM
145
EC
KM
PRCC
KM
KM

140

PPCC
KM

KM
ZC

(858) 694-3541 (fax#)

(858) 565-5981
(858) 694-3759
(760) 471-0730
(858) 495-5082
(858) 495-5740
(858) 694-2970
(858) 694-3295
(619) 441-4030
(858) 694-2427
Student Worker
(858) 694-3003
MSCP

(858) 565-5920

(858) 495-5417
(858) 694-3608

(858) 694-3499

(858) 565-5981
(619) 441-4264
(760) 940-2893
(888) 267-8770

ZC
Cash
SM
092
KM
027
115
EC
KM
SM
82
KM
KM

GIS
031

KM
EC
SM



	Anderson, James “Rusty” (619) 441-4030 EC 
	Boghossian, Harry (619) 441-4030 EC 
	Building Division (Kearny Mesa)  (858) 565-5920 
	  Outside Area Code  (888) 336-7553 KM 
	  FAX (Building) (858) 694-3787 
	Building Division (El Cajon) (619) 441-4030 
	Building Division (San Marcos) (760) 471-0730 
	Building Permits Pre- Submittal   (858) 565-5920 

	Chief’s Conference Room (858) 694-2013 KM 
	Cibit, Cathy (858) 694-2457 
	Citrano, Robert (858) 694-3229 
	Clerk of the Board (619) 531-5700 
	Code Enforcement  
	Doty, Robert (619) 441-4030 EC 
	Down, Sally (619) 441-4551 EC 
	Downs, Janice (858) 565-5981 KM 
	Duncan, William (760) 471-0730 SM 
	 
	Eady, Glenn (619) 441-4030 EC 


	Environmental Health (858) 565-5173 
	Gardner, James (619) 441-4283  
	Gibson, Eric (Deputy Director) (858) 694-2952 008 


	Hofreiter, Larry (858) 694-8846 049 
	Hogan, Mike (858) 694-3708 81   
	Noise Complaints (858) 694-3741 
	Public Works (Information) (858) 694-2212 
	 
	Quasarano, Susan (858) 495-5477 
	Ramaiya, Jarrett (858) 694-3015 32 
	Registrar of Voters (858) 570-1061 KM 
	Tartaglia, Nick (858) 694-8993 PPCC 




